
Die aktuellen Charts
The Current Charts

Singles and Albums

Chartweek 13.6.2025 - 19.6.2025
Chart-Date Deutschland 20.6.2025

Chart-Date UK w/e 26.6.2025 / USA 28.6.2025

Complete Top 100 Charts on www.chart-history.net



Deutschland - Singles - Top 100
20.06.2025Pos BP 1Woc T40 T10Vorwochen

1 1 1 19   Ordinary  ...  Alex Warren 1 318 14

2 4 5 20   Tau mich auf  ...  Zartmann 1 220 20

3 5 4 11   Akon  ...  Jazeek 1 411 11

4 7 6 16   Show Me Love  ...  WizTheMC & Bees and Honey 316 13

5 2 3 7   Shabab(e)s im VIP  ...  Pashanim / Ceren 1 47 7

6 8 9 11   Azizam  ...  Ed Sheeran 611 4

7 3 2 3   Wenn das Liebe ist  ...  Nina Chuba 23 3

8 6 8 22   Wackelkontakt  ...  Oimara 1 722 21

9 12 7 3   Capri Sun  ...  Aymen / Amo 73 2

10 11 12 5   Shake It To The Max (Fly)  ...  Moliy & Silent Addy (feat. Skillibeng & Shenseea)
.

 105 1

11 10 10 35   APT.  ...  Rosé / Bruno Mars 1 535 31

12 9 ‐‐ 2   Tutto Bene  ...  Dardan / Morad 92 1

13 24 36 31   Vielleicht vielleicht  ...  MilleniumKid & JBS 1313

14 22 25 47   I Adore You  ...  Hugel x Topic x Arash feat. Daecolm 840 2

15 19 28 3   Camilla  ...  Yung Saint Paul 153

16 18 23 41   The Emptiness Machine  ...  Linkin Park 1 1140 20

17 38 63 4   Bella Napoli  ...  Roy Bianco & Die Abbrunzati Boys 172

18 13 14 7   Geboren um zu leben  ...  Kontra K x Ness 47 3

19 16 20 26   Messy  ...  Lola Young 725 6

20 30 38 8   Love Me Not  ...  Ravyn Lenae
.

 203

21 58 75 18   Rock That Body  ...  The Black Eyed Peas 109 1

22 46 46 52   Move  ...  Adam Port, Stryv, Keinemusik, Orso & Malachiii 333 8

23 26 ‐‐ 2   Drago Augustino  ...  Tream & Treamiboii 232

24 ‐‐ ‐‐ NEW   GWHF  ...  Apache 207 241

25 37 ‐‐ 2   Be Mine  ...  Kamrad 252

26 15 11 5   Connected  ...  RAF Camora / Reezy 25 2

27 20 22 20   Abracadabra  ...  Lady Gaga 420 9

28 41 30 23   Sabía Que No  ...  Reezy 222 6

29 29 21 15   Anxiety  ...  Doechii 415 6

30 ‐‐ ‐‐ NEW   LKW  ...  Lacazette
.

 301

31 ‐‐ ‐‐ NEW   Coração  ...  Haaland936 / Amo 311

32 21 13 4   Morgen  ...  Apache 207 34 1

33 25 15 11   Unsicher  ...  Nina Chuba 311 5

34 45 39 24   The Days  ...  Chrystal 1921

35 55 42 7   Borderline  ...  Ely Oaks & Lavinia 174

36 39 24 10   Plug  ...  Aymen 710 3

37 ‐‐ ‐‐ NEW   Hellcat  ...  LX / Bonez MC 371

38 36 37 7   Undressed  ...  Sombr 363

39 27 29 3   Just Keep Watching  ...  Tate McRae 273

40 43 43 11   End Of The World  ...  Miley Cyrus
.

 401

41 17 ‐‐ 2   Manchild  ...  Sabrina Carpenter 171

42 40 35 34   That's So True  ...  Gracie Abrams 231 14

43 51 32 6   Buscape  ...  Azet & Bobby Vandamme 134

44 62 57 74   Stumblin' In  ...  Cyril 251 28

45 44 31 55   Birds Of A Feather  ...  Billie Eilish 452 17

46 42 33 44   Die With A Smile  ...  Lady Gaga & Bruno Mars 439 16

47 47 34 15   Beautiful People  ...  David Guetta & Sia 342

48 31 27 17   Mona Lisa Motion  ...  Zah1de 916 2

49 50 40 37   Bad Dreams  ...  Teddy Swims 1329

50 35 19 7   Bad Bunnie$  ...  Zsá Zsá
.

 66 3

20.06.2025
vdw56



Deutschland - Singles - Top 100
20.06.2025Pos BP 1Woc T40 T10Vorwochen

51 56 56 75   In The End  ...  Linkin Park 417 1

52 48 48 9   Back To Friends  ...  Sombr 48

53 63 58 60   Espresso  ...  Sabrina Carpenter 447 12

54 49 85 9   Walzer  ...  Provinz 49

55 54 44 6   Als du gingst  ...  Contec / Lina Maly 293

56 66 66 46   Unendlichkeit  ...  MilleniumKid & JBS Beats 342

57 34 16 10   Baller  ...  Abor & Tynna 36 2

58 53 49 73   Beautiful Things  ...  Benson Boone 1 563 18

59 32 17 4   Zahide Did It Better  ...  Zah1de 153

60 64 59 12   Gianna (Remix)  ...  Pietro Basile, Harris & Ford & Big TIM
.

 341

61 67 55 54   A Bar Song (Tipsy)  ...  Shaboozey 1440

62 65 54 51   Mittelmeer  ...  Pashanim 1 219 7

63 ‐‐ ‐‐ NEW   Dunya  ...  Aymen 63

64 14 ‐‐ 2   Bottega  ...  RAF Camora 141

65 52 ‐‐ 2   Sapphire  ...  Ed Sheeran 52

66 28 ‐‐ 2   Schief in jedem Chor  ...  Kraftklub 281

67 60 51 60   Wunder  ...  Ayliva x Apache 207 1 754 29

68 59 47 32   Fata Morgana  ...  Nina Chuba 228 10

69 61 53 24   Nice To Meet You  ...  Myles Smith 327

70 88 ‐‐ 2   The Glen  ...  Levi Heron
.

 70

71 79 67 79   Unwritten  ...  Natasha Bedingfield 527 7

72 98 73 3   Blessings  ...  Calvin Harris & Clementine Douglas 72

73 86 84 42   eehhhyyy  ...  Zartmann 2417

74 85 91 7   Hurensohn  ...  Rumbombe 74

75 23 ‐‐ 2   Keine Helden  ...  Kontra K x SDP 231

76 78 76 65   Belong Together  ...  Mark Ambor 742 10

77 84 90 70   Thank You Not So Bad  ...  Dimitri Vegas & Like Mike x Tiësto x W&W / Dido 1637

78 82 86 62   Numb  ...  Linkin Park 1322

79 71 65 51   Don't Stop Believin'  ...  Journey 321

80 80 71 75   Greedy  ...  Tate McRae
.

 235 20

81 77 64 277   Another Love  ...  Tom Odell 9121 9

82 75 81 14   Sorry I'm Here For Someone Else  ...  Benson Boone 45

83 ‐‐ ‐‐ NEW   Linea Rossa  ...  Kalim, Caney030 & Nizi19 83

84 81 78 65   Austin  ...  Dasha 1238

85 70 45 6   2 Sitza  ...  Pashanim 103 1

86 69 60 17   Wie?  ...  Ayliva 211 6

87 ‐‐ 98 11   Up From The Bottom  ...  Linkin Park 63 1

88 100 72 13   Nur ein Wort  ...  Noah Kraus & Wir Sind Helden 206

89 95 94 74   Lose Control  ...  Teddy Swims 633 7

90 72 ‐‐ 6   Alle Risse heilen  ...  Olson
.

 53

91 87 69 64   I Like The Way You Kiss Me  ...  Artemas 1 448 30

92 74 26 3   Palermo  ...  Ski Aggu 261

93 83 82 58   Mama hat gesagt  ...  SDP / Sido / Esther Graf 331 6

94 93 80 178   Can't Hold Us  ...  Macklemore & Ryan Lewis feat. Ray Dalton 227 16

95 68 41 5   Espresso Macchiato  ...  Tommy Cash 122

96 89 97 67   Einmal um die Welt  ...  CRO 827 3

97 ‐‐ 100 10   Location  ...  Zerb, Ty Dolla $ign, Wiz Khalifa 55

98 76 18 3   Top 10  ...  Selim61 & Pashanim 181

99 90 ‐‐ 97   Liebe auf der Rückbank  ...  Finch x Tream 1431

100 ‐‐ ‐‐ 31   Gata Only  ...  FloyyMenor x Cris Mj
.

 1710

20.06.2025
vdw56



Deutschland - Singles - Top 100
Pos Vormonate BP 1Mon Wir müssen uns verabschieden von ...
33 ‐‐ ‐‐ 1   Prototyp  ...  Shindy & Massiv33

57 ‐‐ ‐‐ 1   RRR  ...  Nimo & Capo57

73 52 ‐‐ 2   Selfmade / Griezmann  ...  Thizzy5252

91 61 59 14   Streit  ...  Makko & Miksu / MacLoud13

92 74 63 14   Dein Mann Freestyle  ...  Benno!18

94 ‐‐ ‐‐ 1   Gina Laitschek  ...  Benno!94

96 62 65 7   Schmerz  ...  Dardan9

97 ‐‐ 84 95   Vois Sur Ton Chemin (Techno Mix)  ...  Bennett1 2

99 ‐‐ ‐‐ 128   Wildberry Lillet  ...  Nina Chuba1 4

20.06.2025
vdw56



Deutschland - Longplay - Top 100
20.06.2025Pos BP 1WocVorwochen

1 ‐‐ ‐‐ NEU   Traence  ...  Souly 1 1

2 ‐‐ ‐‐ 38   Load  ...  Metallica 1 4

3 6 5 31   From Zero  ...  Linkin Park 1 4

4 ‐‐ ‐‐ NEU   Den Umständen widersprechend  ...  Takt32 4

5 ‐‐ ‐‐ NEU   Mixes Of A Lost World  ...  The Cure 5

6 ‐‐ ‐‐ NEU   Rememberíng Now  ...  Van Morrison 6

7 1 ‐‐ 2   God Of Angels Trust  ...  Volbeat 1 1

8 ‐‐ ‐‐ NEU   Anomalie Pt. 1  ...  Madeline Juno 8

9 ‐‐ ‐‐ NEU   Talkin To The Trees  ...  Neil Young & The Chrome Hearts 9

10 5 3 4   Freigeistin  ...  Sarah Connor
.

 1 1

11 11 6 8   Grünewürfelflow  ...  Pashanim 2

12 3 ‐‐ 2   Desire – Unleash  ...  Enhypen 3

13 12 7 57   Hit Me Hard And Soft  ...  Billie Eilish 1 1

14 13 9 12   Most Valuable Playa  ...  Jazeek 1 2

15 ‐‐ ‐‐ NEU   Boah ist das krass  ...  Dikka 15

16 16 18 207   Meteora  ...  Linkin Park 1 3

17 45 23 7   Pink Floyd At Pompeii – MCMLXXII  ...  Pink Floyd 1 1

18 15 14 17   So Close To What  ...  Tate McRae 2

19 24 26 261   [Hybrid Theory]  ...  Linkin Park 2

20 ‐‐ ‐‐ NEU   Order Chaos Order  ...  Calum Hood
.

 20

21 23 20 285   Raop  ...  CRO 1 5

22 30 21 24   Debí Tirar Más Fotos  ...  Bad Bunny 3

23 18 16 121   Glas  ...  Nina Chuba 1 1

24 ‐‐ ‐‐ NEU   Aus keiner meiner Brücken die in Asche liegen ist je ein Phönix emporgestiegen  ...  Drangsal 24

25 32 35 43   Short n' Sweet  ...  Sabrina Carpenter 3

26 29 22 11   Schönhauser EP  ...  Zartmann 1 1

27 47 53 73   The E.N.D. (Energy Never Dies)  ...  The Black Eyed Peas 2

28 41 28 6   Even In Arcadia  ...  Sleep Token 1 1

29 35 31 49   2000  ...  Pashanim 1 1

30 33 30 273   The Fame  ...  Lady Gaga
.

 1 4

31 22 15 5   Sing meinen Song – Das Tauschkonzert Volume 12  ...  Various Artists 6

32 42 42 48   Dafür bin ich frei  ...  Zartmann 6

33 7 ‐‐ 2   Never Enough  ...  Turnstile 7

34 28 29 432   Stadtaffe  ...  Peter Fox 1 4

35 36 37 14   You'll Be Alright, Kid (Chapter 1)  ...  Alex Warren 28

36 27 24 44   In Liebe  ...  Ayliva 1 2

37 26 19 145   Brothers In Arms  ...  Dire Straits 1 1

38 38 36 52   The Secret Of Us  ...  Gracie Abrams 4

39 34 38 268   Born To Die  ...  Lana Del Rey 1 1

40 31 11 161   Reputation  ...  Taylor Swift
.

 2

41 44 43 175   Teenage Dream  ...  Katy Perry 5

42 43 41 25   Lid  ...  Lacazette 5

43 21 1 3   Wir kommen in Frieden  ...  Feine Sahne Fischfilet 1 1

44 37 39 21   Hurry Up Tomorrow  ...  The Weeknd 1 1

45 52 59 17   Pazifik  ...  Provinz 1 1

46 48 44 181   Good Girl Gone Bad  ...  Rihanna 4

47 17 4 3   Something Beautiful  ...  Miley Cyrus 4

48 39 32 15   MAYHEM  ...  Lady Gaga 1 1

49 9 ‐‐ 2   More  ...  Pulp 9

50 68 ‐‐ 3   Mille Grazie  ...  Roy Bianco & Die Abbrunzati Boys
.

 1 1

20.06.2025
vdw56



Deutschland - Longplay - Top 100
20.06.2025Pos BP 1WocVorwochen

51 ‐‐ ‐‐ NEU   ABBA  ...  ABBA 51

52 ‐‐ ‐‐ 3   Supreme Clientele  ...  Ghostface Killah 52

53 50 46 362   ÷ [Divide]  ...  Ed Sheeran 1 7

54 72 ‐‐ 6   Popular Monster  ...  Falling In Reverse 10

55 ‐‐ ‐‐ NEU   Dopamine  ...  Lil Tecca 55

56 73 ‐‐ 5   Kult  ...  Roy Bianco & Die Abbrunzati Boys 1 1

57 51 49 95   Schwarzes Herz  ...  Ayliva 1 1

58 75 78 49   Planet Pit  ...  Pitbull 6

59 57 57 153   Loose  ...  Nelly Furtado 1 8

60 46 34 280   When We All Fall Asleep, Where Do We Go?  ...  Billie Eilish
.

 3

61 58 55 30   GNX  ...  Kendrick Lamar 4

62 62 58 52   Brat  ...  Charli XCX 5

63 54 50 18   Schlau aber blond  ...  Shirin David 1 1

64 25 ‐‐ 2   Addison  ...  Addison Rae 25

65 65 75 112   Minutes To Midnight  ...  Linkin Park 1 4

66 53 40 61   The Tortured Poets Department  ...  Taylor Swift 1 4

67 56 52 149   Lover  ...  Taylor Swift 2

68 ‐‐ ‐‐ NEU   Hödn  ...  Seiler & Speer 68

69 55 54 294   Nevermind  ...  Nirvana 3

70 59 61 205   Sour  ...  Olivia Rodrigo
.

 5

71 8 ‐‐ 2   Lotus  ...  Little Simz 8

72 ‐‐ ‐‐ 3   Queen  ...  Queen 6

73 69 77 55   Fireworks & Rollerblades  ...  Benson Boone 20

74 71 76 92   Nothing But The Beat  ...  David Guetta 1 1

75 78 74 192   Platte  ...  Apache 207 4

76 80 79 109   One Love  ...  David Guetta 2

77 83 67 74   Himmel über Berlin  ...  Pashanim 4

78 66 63 260   Metallica  ...  Metallica 1 3

79 49 27 19   Marathon  ...  Roland Kaiser 2

80 ‐‐ ‐‐ 8   Scream  ...  Ozzy Osbourne
.

 7

81 67 71 48   Pure Heroine  ...  Lorde 13

82 ‐‐ ‐‐ NEU   Dystopie  ...  MilleniumKid 82

83 70 68 134   AM  ...  Arctic Monkeys 3

84 ‐‐ ‐‐ 151   Palmen aus Plastik  ...  Bonez MC & RAF Camora 1 2

85 74 73 99   Utopia  ...  Travi$ Scott 2

86 89 85 97   Loud  ...  Rihanna 2

87 79 64 211   The Eminem Show  ...  Eminem 1 3

88 99 95 23   Think Later  ...  Tate McRae 33

89 ‐‐ ‐‐ 14   Motion  ...  Calvin Harris 20

90 96 81 183   Astroworld  ...  Travi$ Scott
.

 4

91 60 65 540   Die 30 besten Spiel‐ und Bewegungslieder  ...  S.Sommerland, K.Glück und Die Kita‐Frösche 31

92 63 45 141   1989  ...  Taylor Swift 4

93 64 48 5   Funny Little Fears  ...  Damiano David 5

94 ‐‐ ‐‐ NEU   Glücksmomente  ...  Nockis 94

95 97 87 72   I've Tried Everything But Therapy (Part I)  ...  Teddy Swims 31

96 61 47 107   Happier Than Ever  ...  Billie Eilish 1 1

97 ‐‐ ‐‐ NEU   Live From Baloise Session Basel 15/11/2008  ...  Jethro Tull 97

98 82 99 49   The Rise And Fall Of A Midwest Princess  ...  Chappell Roan 10

99 ‐‐ ‐‐ 98   Born In The USA  ...  Bruce Springsteen 1 11

100 94 91 218   Mutter  ...  Rammstein
.

 1 4

20.06.2025
vdw56



Deutschland - Longplay - Top 100
Pos Vorwochen BP 1Woc Wir müssen uns verabschieden von ...

2 ‐‐ ‐‐ 1   Drei  ...  Willkuer2

4 ‐‐ ‐‐ 1   Verliebtes Herz an Bord  ...  Calimeros4

10 ‐‐ ‐‐ 1   Nightmares As Extensions Of The Waking State  ...  Katatonia10

14 ‐‐ ‐‐ 1   Princess Of Power  ...  Marina14

19 33 10 6   Bittersüß  ...  Abor & Tynna10

20 ‐‐ ‐‐ 4   Three Cheers For Sweet Revenge  ...  My Chemical Romance20

40 ‐‐ ‐‐ 1   Black Sunday – Live At The Royal Albert Hall  ...  Cypress Hill & The London Symphony Orchestra40

76 69 83 138   Midnights  ...  Taylor Swift1 1

77 94 ‐‐ 138   Rumours  ...  Fleetwood Mac5

81 ‐‐ ‐‐ 1   Tha Carter VI  ...  Lil Wayne81

84 80 68 296   Rammstein  ...  Rammstein1 4

85 97 ‐‐ 135   Weisses Herz  ...  Ayliva6

86 72 74 160   Folklore  ...  Taylor Swift5

87 82 82 217   Thriller  ...  Michael Jackson1 11

88 88 100 140   Doo‐Wops & Hooligans  ...  Bruno Mars1 1

90 ‐‐ ‐‐ 1   Gustav Mahler – Symphonie No. 2  ...  Claudio Abbado90

91 ‐‐ ‐‐ 33   Kargo  ...  Kraftklub1 1

92 ‐‐ ‐‐ 1   Black & Gold  ...  Joanne Shaw Taylor92

93 89 73 219   21  ...  Adele1 8

95 ‐‐ ‐‐ 1   Roze Suze  ...  Jala Brat x Buba Corelli95

98 ‐‐ ‐‐ 69   Live  ...  Status Quo3

100 93 ‐‐ 177   Die 30 besten Schlaflieder für Kinder  ...  S.Sommerland, K.Glück und Die Kita‐Frösche37

20.06.2025
vdw56



United Kingdom -  Singles - Top 100
26.06.2025Pos prv weeks BP 1Wks T40 T10

1  2 1 19 19 18 1 13   Ordinary  ...  Alex Warren

2  1 ‐‐ 2 2 2 1 1   Manchild  ...  Sabrina Carpenter

3  3 2 19 16 10 2   Love Me Not  ...  Ravyn Lenae

4  4 3 31 31 19 1 2   Pink Pony Club  ...  Chappell Roan

5  17 ‐‐ 2 2 1 5   Dior  ...  MK feat. Chrystal

6  6 5 5 5 5 5   Family Matters  ...  Skye Newman

7  5 4 13 12 7 4   Undressed  ...  Sombr

8  8 7 6 6 6 7   Blessings  ...  Calvin Harris & Clementine Douglas

9  9 ‐‐ 2 2 2 9   Sapphire  ...  Ed Sheeran

10  7 9 15 12 3 7   Back To Friends  ...  Sombr
.

11  10 8 11 11 10 3   Azizam  ...  Ed Sheeran

12  12 11 74 69 33 1 2   Beautiful Things  ...  Benson Boone

13  13 13 4 4 13   Can't Decide  ...  Max Dean, Luke Dean & Locky

14  14 12 12 10 12   Shake It To The Max (Fly)  ...  Moliy & Silent Addy (feat. Skillibeng & Shenseea)

15  11 6 3 3 1 6   Just Keep Watching  ...  Tate McRae

16  18 28 3 3 16   Nice To Each Other  ...  Olivia Dean

17  16 14 8 8 13   Mystical Magical  ...  Benson Boone

18  19 19 5 5 18   One Thing  ...  Lola Young

19  15 10 4 4 2 9   Bloodline  ...  Alex Warren feat. Jelly Roll

20  22 17 32 26 5 6   Nice To Meet You  ...  Myles Smith
.

21  21 16 48 27 3 9   Carry You Home  ...  Alex Warren

22  24 21 9 8 19   Party 4 U  ...  Charli XCX

23  20 15 12 8 15   Hairdresser  ...  Skye Newman

24  26 37 5 3 24   The Glen  ...  Levi Heron

25  23 27 3 3 23   Fame Is A Gun  ...  Addison Rae

26  25 20 17 17 2 9   Revolving Door  ...  Tate McRae

27  27 25 19 14 23   Tell Me  ...  Sonny Fodera & Clementine Douglas

28  28 22 16 14 8 3   Show Me Love  ...  WizTheMC & Bees and Honey

29  32 30 21 11 25   Say My Name  ...  Morgan Seatree feat. Florence + The Machine

30  ‐‐ ‐‐ NEW 1 30   Killin' It Girl  ...  J‐Hope feat. GloRilla
.

31  29 24 32 29 11 1 4   Messy  ...  Lola Young

32  30 31 35 35 16 2   APT.  ...  Rosé / Bruno Mars

33  ‐‐ ‐‐ NEW 1 33   The Contract  ...  Twenty One Pilots

34  ‐‐ ‐‐ NEW 1 34   Suzanne  ...  Mark Ronson & Raye

35  ‐‐ ‐‐ 16 10 11   Rock That Body  ...  The Black Eyed Peas

36  35 38 38 29 8 4   The Days  ...  Chrystal

37  ‐‐ ‐‐ NEW 1 37   No Broke Boys  ...  Disco Lines & Tinashe

38  31 29 11 10 2 9   Steve's Lava Chicken  ...  Jack Black

39  34 34 57 53 16 2   Birds Of A Feather  ...  Billie Eilish

40  ‐‐ ‐‐ NEW 1 40   Sparks  ...  Coldplay
.

41  37 41 35 32 14 1 8   That's So True  ...  Gracie Abrams

42  40 45 85 65 18 2   Lose Control  ...  Teddy Swims

43  36 35 5 4 30   What I Want  ...  Morgan Wallen feat. Tate McRae

44  39 39 4 3 32   Gold  ...  Myles Smith

45  41 46 3 41   Cops & Robbers  ...  Sammy Virji & Skepta

46  47 48 57 31 12 4   Stargazing  ...  Myles Smith

47  38 43 63 54 16 2   Good Luck, Babe!  ...  Chappell Roan

48  46 52 46 38 23 1 7   Espresso  ...  Sabrina Carpenter

49  42 42 44 37 14 2   Die With A Smile  ...  Lady Gaga & Bruno Mars

50  45 18 39 36 12 6   Bad Dreams  ...  Teddy Swims
.

26.06.2025
vdw56



United Kingdom -  Singles - Top 100
26.06.2025Pos prv weeks BP 1Wks T40 T10

51  43 40 21 19 13 3   Sports Car  ...  Tate McRae

52  33 32 7 6 17   Old Phone  ...  Ed Sheeran

53  49 49 60 39 10 5   The Door  ...  Teddy Swims

54  48 51 36 23 11 1 9   Taste  ...  Sabrina Carpenter

55  ‐‐ ‐‐ NEW 55   Holy Blindfold  ...  Chris Brown

56  56 55 61 33 13 3   A Bar Song (Tipsy)  ...  Shaboozey

57  68 90 3 57   Take A Sexy Picture Of Me  ...  CMAT

58  67 68 9 58   Back It Up  ...  Josh Baker & Omar+

59  71 59 7 1 39   The Way I Love You  ...  Jorja Smith

60  59 67 29 8 2 8   Sultans Of Swing  ...  Dire Straits
.

61  50 33 8 6 11   What Was That  ...  Lorde

62  58 58 8 49   I Need To Know  ...  Denon Reed & Cru2

63  57 56 47 31 15 1 1   Sailor Song  ...  Gigi Perez

64  73 ‐‐ 27 15 1 4   People Watching  ...  Sam Fender

65  51 50 10 50   Don't Wake Me Up  ...  James Hype

66  65 71 174 13 2 3   Iris  ...  Goo Goo Dolls

67  70 72 462 7 1 10   Mr Brightside  ...  The Killers

68  78 78 46 23 9 5   Somedays  ...  Sonny Fodera, Jazzy & D.O.D

69  55 60 15 55   Beautiful People  ...  David Guetta & Sia

70  69 69 64 39 9 1 2   Too Sweet  ...  Hozier
.

71  82 75 11 56   All I Know  ...  Rudimental & Khalid

72  53 63 125 11 24   Dreams  ...  Fleetwood Mac

73  60 74 6 48   Illegal  ...  PinkPantheress

74  87 ‐‐ 8 74   Dive  ...  Olivia Dean

75  54 36 4 2 31   Cliché  ...  MGK

76  63 54 11 46   All I Ever Asked  ...  Rachel Chinouriri

77  83 94 19 76   Now It's Gone  ...  In Parallel

78  64 23 18 16 1 10   Nokia  ...  Drake

79  75 77 89 58 24 1 7   Stick Season  ...  Noah Kahan

80  80 76 3 76   OWA OWA  ...  Lil Tecca
.

81  44 65 9 3 24   Headphones On  ...  Addison Rae

82  66 57 7 1 35   Borderline  ...  Ely Oaks & Lavinia

83  62 93 7 52   Gnarly  ...  Katseye

84  86 ‐‐ 97 40 14 3   Seventeen Going Under  ...  Sam Fender

85  74 26 16 14 20   Sorry I'm Here For Someone Else  ...  Benson Boone

86  ‐‐ ‐‐ NEW 86   Rein Me In  ...  Sam Fender

87  84 84 4 63   Over You  ...  Nathan Dawe & Shayen

88  92 95 66 33 21 5   Austin  ...  Dasha

89  76 79 22 49   Feel It  ...  d4vd

90  79 70 15 9 9 3   Anxiety  ...  Doechii
.

91  72 92 4 72   Nope Your Too Late I Already Died  ...  WifiSkeleton& I Wanna Be A Jack‐o‐Lantern

92  88 89 56 18 10 2   I Had Some Help  ...  Post Malone & Morgan Wallen

93  97 98 7 87   Pool  ...  Gravagerz & Kiki Vera

94  77 85 117 10 3 4   Everywhere  ...  Fleetwood Mac

95  96 96 151 21 4 1 1   Viva La Vida  ...  Coldplay

96  89 82 11 67   Passo Bem Solto  ...  Atlxs

97  ‐‐ ‐‐ NEW 97   Art  ...  Nemzzz feat. Latto

98  81 73 3 73   Zombie  ...  Yungblud

99  ‐‐ ‐‐ 50 9 1 4   Yellow  ...  Coldplay

100  99 99 73 28 4 6   Unwritten  ...  Natasha Bedingfield
.

26.06.2025
vdw56



United Kingdom -  Singles - Top 100
Pos prv.weeks BP 1Wks We have to say goodbye to ...

52 53 50 23   No Bad Vibes  ...  Jazzy & Kilimanjaro50

61 ‐‐ ‐‐ 1   New York  ...  Addison Rae61

85 ‐‐ ‐‐ 1   Let Down  ...  Radiohead85

90 ‐‐ ‐‐ 8   Casual  ...  Chappell Roan44

91 80 78 17   Mutt  ...  Leon Thomas17

93 86 89 11   On & On  ...  Sub Focus & Bbyclose80

94 ‐‐ ‐‐ 32   Creep  ...  Radiohead7

95 ‐‐ ‐‐ 6   The Chain  ...  Fleetwood Mac81

98 100 ‐‐ 161   Riptide  ...  Vance Joy10

100 ‐‐ ‐‐ 21   The Scientist  ...  Coldplay10

26.06.2025
vdw56



U  K  -  Albums - Chart 
26.06.2025Pos prv weeks PP 1Wks

1 ‐‐ ‐‐ NEW   Don't Tell The Dog  ...  James Marriott 1 1

2 14 11 615   Time Flies ... 1994 ‐ 2009  ...  Oasis 1 1

3 4 2 43   Short n' Sweet  ...  Sabrina Carpenter 1 5

4 5 1 38   +‐=÷x Tour Collection  ...  Ed Sheeran 1 2

5 1 ‐‐ 2   More  ...  Pulp 1 1

6 6 4 344   50 Years – Don't Stop  ...  Fleetwood Mac 4

7 13 14 54   Brat  ...  Charli XCX 1 1

8 8 5 228   The Highlights  ...  The Weeknd 2

9 ‐‐ ‐‐ NEW   Mixes Of A Lost World  ...  The Cure 9

10 12 35 17   People Watching  ...  Sam Fender
.

 1 1

11 ‐‐ ‐‐ NEW   Rememberíng Now  ...  Van Morrison 11

12 10 6 17   So Close To What  ...  Tate McRae 2

13 16 9 1209   Gold – Greatest Hits  ...  ABBA 1 8

14 2 ‐‐ 2   Addison  ...  Addison Rae 2

15 15 13 26   You'll Be Alright, Kid (Chapter 1)  ...  Alex Warren 9

16 21 16 211   The Essential Michael Jackson  ...  Michael Jackson 1 7

17 ‐‐ ‐‐ NEW   Dopamine  ...  Lil Tecca 17

18 17 8 397   Diamonds  ...  Elton John 1 1

19 18 12 1101   Rumours  ...  Fleetwood Mac 1 1

20 23 18 106   Stick Season  ...  Noah Kahan
.

 1 1

21 25 33 172   Greatest Hits  ...  Pitbull 21

22 22 21 62   Papercuts – Singles Collection 2000 ‐ 2023  ...  Linkin Park 4

23 20 19 62   The Rise And Fall Of A Midwest Princess  ...  Chappell Roan 1 2

24 19 15 57   Hit Me Hard And Soft  ...  Billie Eilish 1 1

25 27 22 614   AM  ...  Arctic Monkeys 1 2

26 28 20 675   Curtain Call – The Hits  ...  Eminem 1 5

27 29 23 132   SOS  ...  SZA 2

28 33 26 701   (What's The Story) Morning Glory?  ...  Oasis 1 10

29 32 31 64   Fireworks & Rollerblades  ...  Benson Boone 16

30 31 25 213   Sour  ...  Olivia Rodrigo
.

 1 5

31 26 10 5   I'm The Problem  ...  Morgan Wallen 1 1

32 90 ‐‐ 8   Sounds Of Summer – The Very Best The Beach Boys  ...  The Beach Boys 32

33 30 17 6   Even In Arcadia  ...  Sleep Token 1 1

34 35 30 93   Guts  ...  Olivia Rodrigo 1 1

35 40 32 45   96 Months  ...  Calvin Harris 11

36 37 37 309   Piano Man – The Very Best Of Billy Joel  ...  Billy Joel 7

37 ‐‐ ‐‐ NEW   Don't Die Before You're Dead  ...  AJ Tracey 37

38 36 28 433   ÷ [Divide]  ...  Ed Sheeran 1 20

39 39 34 1187   Greatest Hits  ...  Queen 1 4

40 34 85 20   Cowboy Carter  ...  Beyoncé
.

 1 1

41 48 45 1214   Legend – The Best Of Bob Marley And The Wailers  ...  Bob Marley & The Wailers 1 12

42 42 36 113   The Diamond Collection  ...  Post Malone 14

43 45 41 210   Best Of 50 Cent  ...  50 Cent 31

44 43 51 319   Greatest Hits: God's Favorite Band  ...  Green Day 22

45 46 47 598   Definitely Maybe  ...  Oasis 1 2

46 ‐‐ ‐‐ 23   Load  ...  Metallica 1 1

47 41 29 61   The Tortured Poets Department  ...  Taylor Swift 1 11

48 44 43 465   Greatest Hits  ...  Red Hot Chili Peppers 4

49 47 40 403   Singles  ...  Maroon 5 28

50 67 58 411   Dua Lipa  ...  Dua Lipa
.

 3

26.06.2025
vdw56



U  K  -  Albums - Chart 
26.06.2025Pos prv weeks PP 1Wks

51 59 ‐‐ 103   Seventeen Going Under  ...  Sam Fender 1 1

52 38 7 222   Reputation  ...  Taylor Swift 1 1

53 54 49 386   Teenage Dream  ...  Katy Perry 1 1

54 ‐‐ ‐‐ NEW   Order Chaos Order  ...  Calum Hood 54

55 51 48 5   Avicii Forever  ...  Avicii 20

56 53 42 52   The Secret Of Us  ...  Gracie Abrams 1 1

57 55 44 43   Romance  ...  Fontaines D.C. 2

58 64 95 132   Hypersonic Missiles  ...  Sam Fender 1 1

59 61 57 307   Born To Die  ...  Lana Del Rey 1 2

60 58 56 412   Twenty Five  ...  George Michael
.

 1 1

61 63 61 209   I Will Always Love You ‐ The Best Of Whitney Houston  ...  Whitney Houston 13

62 56 38 8   A Minute... (MA)  ...  Myles Smith 32

63 57 50 62   Eternal Sunshine  ...  Ariana Grande 1 2

64 ‐‐ ‐‐ NEW   All Asimov And No Fresh Air  ...  Half Man Half Biscuit 64

65 65 64 246   The Beatles 1967 ‐ 1970  ...  The Beatles 2

66 62 53 350   The Fame  ...  Lady Gaga 1 7

67 66 60 150   Curtain Call 2  ...  Eminem 3

68 68 59 298   ELV1S – 30 # 1 Hits  ...  Elvis Presley 1 2

69 49 52 15   MAYHEM  ...  Lady Gaga 1 1

70 50 62 156   The Sound Of The Smiths  ...  The Smiths
.

 21

71 60 46 256   Folklore  ...  Taylor Swift 1 3

72 72 63 279   Good Girl Gone Bad  ...  Rihanna 1 1

73 74 71 204   The Singles Collection  ...  Britney Spears 38

74 69 66 117   OK Computer  ...  Radiohead 1 2

75 52 68 18   $ome $exy $ongs 4 U  ...  PARTYNEXTDOOR & Drake 3

76 71 54 287   Lover  ...  Taylor Swift 1 1

77 70 69 448   Legacy  ...  David Bowie 5

78 78 79 68   Nursery Rhymes By CoComelon  ...  CoComelon 28

79 89 78 75   I've Tried Everything But Therapy (Part I)  ...  Teddy Swims 12

80 75 65 169   Hozier  ...  Hozier
.

 3

81 84 75 553   Whatever People Say I Am, That's What I'm Not  ...  Arctic Monkeys 1 4

82 80 76 297   The Singles  ...  Phil Collins 2

83 81 73 185   Between Us  ...  Little Mix 3

84 ‐‐ ‐‐ 169   Decade In The Sun ‐ Best Of Stereophonics  ...  Stereophonics 2

85 ‐‐ ‐‐ 58   Pet Sounds  ...  The Beach Boys 2

86 86 81 168   Nirvana  ...  Nirvana 3

87 94 84 309   The Definitive Collection  ...  Stevie Wonder 11

88 85 74 191   Graduation  ...  Kanye West 1 1

89 96 82 135   Forty Licks – Best Of  ...  The Rolling Stones 2

90 ‐‐ ‐‐ 222   Future Nostalgia  ...  Dua Lipa
.

 1 4

91 99 ‐‐ 51   Tales From The Script ‐ Greatest Hits  ...  The Script 1 1

92 83 72 144   Happier Than Ever  ...  Billie Eilish 1 1

93 ‐‐ 94 232   Get Rich Or Die Tryin'  ...  50 Cent 2

94 88 80 398   Doo‐Wops & Hooligans  ...  Bruno Mars 1 2

95 82 90 130   Take Care  ...  Drake 5

96 93 ‐‐ 57   Emails I Can't Send  ...  Sabrina Carpenter 40

97 87 70 139   Midnights  ...  Taylor Swift 1 5

98 79 39 376   1989  ...  Taylor Swift 1 1

99 ‐‐ ‐‐ 113   The Essential  ...  Foo Fighters 10

100 100 97 258   The Beatles 1962 ‐ 1966  ...  The Beatles
.

 3

26.06.2025
vdw56



U  K  -  Albums - Chart 
Pos prv weeks PP 1Wks We have to say goodbye to ...
3 ‐‐ ‐‐ 1   Lotus  ...  Little Simz3

7 ‐‐ ‐‐ 1   Princess Of Power  ...  Marina7

9 ‐‐ ‐‐ 41   Three Cheers For Sweet Revenge  ...  My Chemical Romance9

11 ‐‐ ‐‐ 1   Never Enough  ...  Turnstile11

24 ‐‐ ‐‐ 1   God Of Angels Trust  ...  Volbeat24

73 87 ‐‐ 36   In And Out Of Consciousness – The Greatest Hits 1990 ‐ 2010  ...  Robbie Williams1 1

76 3 ‐‐ 2   Something Beautiful  ...  Miley Cyrus3

77 ‐‐ ‐‐ 1   Tha Carter VI  ...  Lil Wayne77

91 ‐‐ ‐‐ 42   Nobody Else  ...  Take That1 2

92 ‐‐ ‐‐ 1   Walk This Road  ...  The Doobie Brothers92

95 83 86 255   When We All Fall Asleep, Where Do We Go?  ...  Billie Eilish1 3

97 77 89 17   From Zero  ...  Linkin Park1 1

98 67 74 85   1989 (Taylor's Version)  ...  Taylor Swift1 3

26.06.2025
vdw56



U S A - Billboard - HOT 100
28.06.2025Pos prv weeks BP 1Wks T40 T10

1 2 1 19   Ordinary  ...  Alex Warren 1 314 11

2 1 ‐‐ 2   Manchild  ...  Sabrina Carpenter 1 12 2

3 3 2 5   What I Want  ...  Morgan Wallen feat. Tate McRae 1 15 5

4 4 3 13   Just In Case  ...  Morgan Wallen 213 7

5 5 4 30   Luther  ...  Kendrick Lamar & SZA 1 1330 28

6 6 5 20   I'm The Problem  ...  Morgan Wallen 220 13

7 7 6 62   A Bar Song (Tipsy)  ...  Shaboozey 1 1962 58

8 8 7 44   Die With A Smile  ...  Lady Gaga & Bruno Mars 1 544 43

9 9 8 96   Lose Control  ...  Teddy Swims 1 178 66

10 10 9 73   Beautiful Things  ...  Benson Boone
.

 273 42

11 11 12 53   Pink Pony Club  ...  Chappell Roan 432 13

12 14 14 20   Mutt  ...  Leon Thomas 1213

13 15 15 58   I Had Some Help  ...  Post Malone & Morgan Wallen 1 657 30

14 12 10 18   Nokia  ...  Drake 218 13

15 16 13 57   Birds Of A Feather  ...  Billie Eilish 257 33

16 17 20 62   Espresso  ...  Sabrina Carpenter 361 33

17 23 36 12   Love Me Not  ...  Ravyn Lenae 174

18 13 11 15   Anxiety  ...  Doechii 915 4

19 19 18 11   All The Way  ...  BigXthaPlug & Bailey Zimmerman 411 2

20 18 16 10   Blue Strips  ...  Jessie Murph
.

 159

21 20 23 23   Worst Way  ...  Riley Green 2010

22 22 19 35   Love Somebody  ...  Morgan Wallen 1 134 8

23 28 30 20   Weren't For The Wind  ...  Ella Langley 237

24 26 28 26   30 For 30  ...  SZA with Kendrick Lamar 1025 1

25 24 24 35   APT.  ...  Rosé / Bruno Mars 335 14

26 21 17 5   I Got Better  ...  Morgan Wallen 75 1

27 31 32 16   Sorry I'm Here For Someone Else  ...  Benson Boone 2710

28 30 35 8   Mystical Magical  ...  Benson Boone 284

29 34 25 11   Undressed  ...  Sombr 255

30 39 44 30   Good News  ...  Shaboozey
.

 306

31 32 38 12   Back To Friends  ...  Sombr 314

32 29 27 5   20 Cigarettes  ...  Morgan Wallen 205

33 27 22 21   Sports Car  ...  Tate McRae 1619

34 25 21 9   I Ain't Comin' Back  ...  Morgan Wallen feat. Post Malone 89 1

35 35 37 35   That's So True  ...  Gracie Abrams 634 7

36 33 31 38   Timeless  ...  The Weeknd / Playboi Carti 337 2

37 40 41 7   Burning Blue  ...  Mariah The Scientist 256

38 63 53 14   Dark Thoughts  ...  Lil Tecca 284

39 37 29 29   Messy  ...  Lola Young 1425

40 ‐‐ ‐‐ NEW   Killin' It Girl  ...  J‐Hope feat. GloRilla
.

 401

41 38 26 6   Superman  ...  Morgan Wallen 85 1

42 41 42 20   Abracadabra  ...  Lady Gaga 1315

43 43 40 30   TV Off  ...  Kendrick Lamar feat. Lefty Gunplay 227 9

44 44 48 53   Wildflower  ...  Billie Eilish 1713

45 48 52 7   Backup Plan  ...  Bailey Zimmerman & Luke Combs 361

46 47 39 38   No One Noticed  ...  The Marias 2215

47 55 56 5   Shake It To The Max (Fly)  ...  Moliy & Silent Addy (feat. Skillibeng & Shenseea) 47

48 46 46 20   Cry For Me  ...  The Weeknd 122

49 50 47 30   Squabble Up  ...  Kendrick Lamar 1 124 6

50 49 54 9   Happen To Me  ...  Russell Dickerson
.

 49

28.06.2025
vdw56



U S A - Billboard - HOT 100
28.06.2025Pos prv weeks BP 1Wks T40 T10

51 69 50 3   OWA OWA  ...  Lil Tecca 50

52 75 72 18   Hard Fought Hallelujah  ...  Brandon Lake 401

53 58 60 8   After All The Bars Are Closed  ...  Thomas Rhett 53

54 57 59 18   Somebody Loves Me  ...  PARTYNEXTDOOR & Drake 301

55 53 45 4   Bloodline  ...  Alex Warren feat. Jelly Roll 321

56 42 ‐‐ 2   Typa  ...  GloRilla 42

57 59 61 11   Azizam  ...  Ed Sheeran 282

58 52 43 5   TN  ...  Morgan Wallen 311

59 51 33 3   Just Keep Watching  ...  Tate McRae 331

60 76 73 15   Backseat Driver  ...  Kane Brown
.

 60

61 67 65 28   Indigo  ...  Sam Barber feat. Avery Anna 401

62 64 62 9   Party 4 U  ...  Charli XCX 55

63 66 51 9   Whim Whamiee  ...  Pluto & YKNIECE 51

64 81 75 8   Amen  ...  Shaboozey & Jelly Roll 64

65 68 63 9   Your Way's Better  ...  Forrest Frank 61

66 60 49 5   Dark Til Daylight  ...  Morgan Wallen 49

67 70 57 13   I'm A Little Crazy  ...  Morgan Wallen 175

68 72 67 30   Peekaboo  ...  Kendrick Lamar feat. AzChike 134

69 ‐‐ ‐‐ NEW   Lemon Drop  ...  ATEEZ 69

70 ‐‐ ‐‐ NEW   Won't Stop  ...  Gunna
.

 70

71 56 ‐‐ 2   Touch Me Like A Gangster  ...  Jessie Murph 56

72 77 71 6   Marlboro Rojo  ...  Fuerza Regida 71

73 83 81 3   Tu Sancho  ...  Fuerza Regida 73

74 80 83 14   Rather Lie  ...  Playboi Carti & The Weeknd 43 1

75 78 79 9   House Again  ...  Hudson Westbrook 72

76 ‐‐ ‐‐ NEW   Folded  ...  Kehlani 76

77 88 90 12   Fix What You Didn't Break  ...  Nate Smith 64

78 ‐‐ ‐‐ NEW   Half The Plot  ...  Lil Tecca 78

79 71 55 5   Eyes Are Closed  ...  Morgan Wallen 221

80 86 76 18   Me Jalo  ...  Fuerza Regida & Grupo Frontera
.

 48

81 92 84 22   EOO  ...  Bad Bunny 243

82 82 88 5   Thought It Was Love  ...  Ty Myers 79

83 74 ‐‐ 2   Sapphire  ...  Ed Sheeran 74

84 79 64 5   Where'd That Girl Go  ...  Morgan Wallen 321

85 99 100 3   Nice To Meet You  ...  Myles Smith 85

86 84 58 5   Kick Myself  ...  Morgan Wallen 211

87 91 70 5   Kiss Her In Front Of You  ...  Morgan Wallen 341

88 ‐‐ 87 11   Twilight Zone  ...  Ariana Grande 181

89 ‐‐ ‐‐ NEW   Holy Blindfold  ...  Chris Brown 89

90 85 66 5   Skoal, Chevy, And Browning  ...  Morgan Wallen
.

 291

91 36 ‐‐ 2   Hip‐Hop  ...  Lil Wayne & BigXthaPlug feat. Jay Jones 361

92 100 93 13   Por Esos Ojos  ...  Fuerza Regida 64

93 ‐‐ ‐‐ NEW   Sparks  ...  Coldplay 93

94 89 69 5   If You Were Mine  ...  Morgan Wallen 41

95 73 94 3   Fame Is A Gun  ...  Addison Rae 73

96 ‐‐ 98 2   Better Me For You (Brown Eyes)  ...  Max McNown 96

97 ‐‐ ‐‐ NEW   Single Again  ...  Josh Ross 97

98 90 ‐‐ 3   Gnarly  ...  Katseye 90

99 94 78 4   Cliché  ...  MGK 62

100 87 68 5   Falling Apart  ...  Morgan Wallen
.

 251

28.06.2025
vdw56



U S A - Billboard - HOT 100
Pos prv weeks BP 1Wks We have to say goodbye to ...

45 34 40 40   Am I Okay?  ...  Megan Moroney34

54 ‐‐ ‐‐ 1   Sharks  ...  Lil Wayne, Jelly Roll & Big Sean54

61 ‐‐ ‐‐ 1   Banned From NO  ...  Lil Wayne61

62 ‐‐ ‐‐ 1   Welcome To Tha Carter  ...  Lil Wayne62

65 ‐‐ ‐‐ 1   Bells  ...  Lil Wayne65

93 ‐‐ ‐‐ 1   Cotton Candy  ...  Lil Wayne feat. 2 Chainz93

95 ‐‐ ‐‐ 1   Type Dangerous  ...  Mariah Carey95

96 74 67 4   Missing  ...  Morgan Wallen42

97 ‐‐ ‐‐ 1   King Carter  ...  Lil Wayne97

98 91 97 16   Busy Woman  ...  Sabrina Carpenter27

28.06.2025
vdw56



Billboard US Albums Top 100 
28.06.2025Pos prv weeks PP 1Wks

1 1 1 5   I'm The Problem  ...  Morgan Wallen 1 5

2 ‐‐ ‐‐ NEW   Golden Hour – Part.3  ...  ATEEZ 2

3 ‐‐ ‐‐ NEW   Dopamine  ...  Lil Tecca 3

4 5 3 132   SOS  ...  SZA 1 13

5 8 6 120   One Thing At A Time  ...  Morgan Wallen 1 19

6 7 8 43   Short n' Sweet  ...  Sabrina Carpenter 1 4

7 ‐‐ ‐‐ NEW   King Of Hearts  ...  Brandon Lake 7

8 10 7 30   GNX  ...  Kendrick Lamar 1 3

9 13 11 232   Dangerous – The Double Album  ...  Morgan Wallen 1 10

10 11 9 18   $ome $exy $ongs 4 U  ...  PARTYNEXTDOOR & Drake
.

 1 1

11 3 ‐‐ 2   Desire – Unleash  ...  Enhypen 3

12 12 10 24   Debí Tirar Más Fotos  ...  Bad Bunny 1 4

13 15 31 474   Hamilton ‐ An American Musical  ...  Stage Cast Recording 2

14 52 ‐‐ 63   Sounds Of Summer – The Very Best The Beach Boys  ...  The Beach Boys 14

15 16 14 55   Where I've Been. Isn't Where I'm Going  ...  Shaboozey 5

16 14 13 57   Hit Me Hard And Soft  ...  Billie Eilish 2

17 18 16 63   The Rise And Fall Of A Midwest Princess  ...  Chappell Roan 2

18 2 ‐‐ 2   Tha Carter VI  ...  Lil Wayne 2

19 17 12 7   111XPANTIA  ...  Fuerza Regida 2

20 19 15 14   You'll Be Alright, Kid (Chapter 1)  ...  Alex Warren
.

 13

21 23 21 112   Stick Season  ...  Noah Kahan 2

22 21 18 61   The Tortured Poets Department  ...  Taylor Swift 1 17

23 26 ‐‐ 74   The Diamond Collection  ...  Post Malone 11

24 20 19 20   Hurry Up Tomorrow  ...  The Weeknd 1 1

25 22 17 17   So Close To What  ...  Tate McRae 1 1

26 27 25 44   F‐1 Trillion  ...  Post Malone 1 1

27 24 20 14   MUSIC  ...  Playboi Carti 1 3

28 25 24 452   Rumours  ...  Fleetwood Mac 1 31

29 28 22 15   MAYHEM  ...  Lady Gaga 1 1

30 29 26 63   Fireworks & Rollerblades  ...  Benson Boone
.

 6

31 34 28 161   Un Verano Sin Ti  ...  Bad Bunny 1 13

32 33 29 36   Take Care  ...  BigXthaPlug 8

33 36 39 78   I've Tried Everything But Therapy (Part I)  ...  Teddy Swims 17

34 40 32 502   good kid, m.A.A.d city  ...  Kendrick Lamar 2

35 35 34 161   American Heartbreak  ...  Zach Bryan 5

36 38 37 52   The Secret Of Us  ...  Gracie Abrams 2

37 30 23 6   Even In Arcadia  ...  Sleep Token 1 1

38 37 38 533   Take Care  ...  Drake 1 1

39 4 ‐‐ 2   Addison  ...  Addison Rae 4

40 50 51 379   Chronicle – The 20 Greatest Hits  ...  Creedence Clearwater Revival
.

 18

41 41 36 395   Diamonds  ...  Elton John 7

42 32 5 212   Reputation  ...  Taylor Swift 1 4

43 39 33 17   Mi Vida Mi Muerte  ...  Neton Vega 19

44 44 41 39   Cold Beer & Country Music  ...  Zach Top 31

45 43 30 301   Lover  ...  Taylor Swift 1 1

46 31 27 36   +‐=÷x Tour Collection  ...  Ed Sheeran 17

47 49 45 425   Curtain Call – The Hits  ...  Eminem 1 2

48 51 44 324   Ctrl  ...  SZA 3

49 46 43 36   Beautifully Broken  ...  Jelly Roll 1 1

50 48 48 100   The Best Of Nickelback Volume 1  ...  Nickelback
.

 21

28.06.2025
vdw56



Billboard US Albums Top 100 
28.06.2025Pos prv weeks PP 1Wks

51 45 47 54   Brat  ...  Charli XCX 3

52 55 53 95   Zach Bryan  ...  Zach Bryan 1 2

53 54 42 65   Eternal Sunshine  ...  Ariana Grande 1 3

54 61 58 446   Greatest Hits  ...  Queen 8

55 58 60 213   Sour  ...  Olivia Rodrigo 1 5

56 60 68 4   Borondo  ...  Beele 56

57 59 62 51   The Great American Bar Scene  ...  Zach Bryan 2

58 65 63 537   Legend – The Best Of Bob Marley And The Wailers  ...  Bob Marley & The Wailers 5

59 57 49 386   Damn.  ...  Kendrick Lamar 1 4

60 64 54 174   Hozier  ...  Hozier
.

 2

61 56 35 5   Mutt  ...  Leon Thomas 35

62 63 59 419   This One's For You  ...  Luke Combs 4

63 83 80 306   If I Know Me  ...  Morgan Wallen 10

64 ‐‐ ‐‐ 63   Load  ...  Metallica 1 4

65 67 65 12   Hungover  ...  Ella Langley 49

66 81 77 43   Greatest Hits  ...  Pitbull 66

67 71 66 499   Greatest Hits  ...  Journey 10

68 73 70 498   Traveller  ...  Chris Stapleton 1 2

69 68 55 162   Blonde  ...  Frank Ocean 1 1

70 70 52 256   Folklore  ...  Taylor Swift
.

 1 8

71 77 74 232   Nevermind  ...  Nirvana 1 2

72 72 76 20   Don't Mind If I Do  ...  Riley Green 25

73 62 56 32   Am I Okay?  ...  Megan Moroney 9

74 88 82 71   35 Biggest Hits  ...  Toby Keith 1 1

75 53 40 6   Child Of God II  ...  Forrest Frank 12

76 82 75 49   Greatest Hits  ...  Creed 15

77 66 57 30   Submarine  ...  The Marias 17

78 69 50 139   Midnights  ...  Taylor Swift 1 6

79 74 69 342   Views  ...  Drake 1 13

80 84 84 322   Greatest Hits  ...  Tom Petty & The Heartbreakers
.

 2

81 85 86 290   Starboy  ...  The Weeknd 1 5

82 75 71 8   What Not To  ...  Tucker Wetmore 15

83 79 88 93   Guts  ...  Olivia Rodrigo 1 1

84 87 81 273   My Turn  ...  Lil Baby 1 5

85 ‐‐ ‐‐ NEW   Phantom Island  ...  King Gizzard & The Lizard Wizard 85

86 80 72 26   Alligator Bites Never Heal  ...  Doechii 10

87 92 92 147   After Hours  ...  The Weeknd 1 4

88 94 90 155   The Essential Michael Jackson  ...  Michael Jackson 31

89 91 91 28   Restless Mind  ...  Sam Barber 48

90 86 78 34   CHROMAKOPIA  ...  Tyler, The Creator
.

 1 3

91 90 94 101   Religiously. The Album.  ...  Bailey Zimmerman 7

92 95 85 183   The Fame  ...  Lady Gaga 2

93 ‐‐ 98 75   50 Number Ones  ...  George Strait 1 2

94 ‐‐ ‐‐ 25   All Time Greatest Hits  ...  Lynyrd Skynyrd 56

95 99 87 115   Channel Orange  ...  Frank Ocean 2

96 9 ‐‐ 2   Never Enough  ...  Turnstile 9

97 ‐‐ ‐‐ 159   Starting Over  ...  Chris Stapleton 3

98 ‐‐ ‐‐ 177   Beauty Behind The Madness  ...  The Weeknd 1 3

99 ‐‐ ‐‐ 95   Gettin' Old  ...  Luke Combs 4

100 100 97 179   Certified Lover Boy  ...  Drake
.

 1 5

28.06.2025
vdw56



Billboard US Albums Top 100 
Pos prv.weeks PP 1Wks We have to say goodbye to ...
6 ‐‐ ‐‐ 54   Three Cheers For Sweet Revenge  ...  My Chemical Romance6

42 ‐‐ ‐‐ 1   Princess Of Power  ...  Marina42

47 2 ‐‐ 2   Happy Burstday  ...  SEVENTEEN2

76 ‐‐ ‐‐ 1   Walk This Road  ...  The Doobie Brothers76

78 ‐‐ ‐‐ 1   God Of Angels Trust  ...  Volbeat78

89 ‐‐ ‐‐ 1   Rico O Muerto  ...  Oscar Maydon89

93 89 98 12   Child Of God  ...  Forrest Frank28

96 61 80 85   1989 (Taylor's Version)  ...  Taylor Swift1 6

97 79 68 30   Cosa Nuestra  ...  Rauw Alejandro6

98 95 ‐‐ 10   The Select  ...  Ty Myers66

28.06.2025
vdw56



Artists - Index
50 Cent DE UK US

LP Best Of 50 Cent 43
Get Rich Or Die Tryin' 93

ABBA DE UK US

LP Gold – Greatest Hits 13
ABBA 51

Abor & Tynna DE UK US

SG Baller 57

Gracie Abrams DE UK US

SG That's So True 42 41 35
LP The Secret Of Us 38 56 36

Addison Rae DE UK US

SG Fame Is A Gun 25 95
Headphones On 81

LP Addison 64 14 39

Mark Ambor DE UK US

SG Belong Together 76

Amo DE UK US

SG Capri Sun 9
Aymen / Amo

Coração 31
Haaland936 / Amo

Apache 207 DE UK US

SG GWHF 24
Morgen 32
Wunder 67
Ayliva x Apache 207

LP Platte 75

Arash DE UK US

SG I Adore You 14
Hugel x Topic x Arash feat. Daecolm

Arctic Monkeys DE UK US

LP AM 83 25
Whatever People Say I Am, That's 
What I'm Not

81

Artemas DE UK US

SG I Like The Way You Kiss Me 91

ATEEZ DE UK US

SG Lemon Drop 69
LP Golden Hour – Part.3 2

Atlxs DE UK US

SG Passo Bem Solto 96

Avicii DE UK US

LP Avicii Forever 55

Ayliva DE UK US

SG Wunder 67
Ayliva x Apache 207

Wie? 86

LP In Liebe 36
Schwarzes Herz 57

Aymen DE UK US

SG Capri Sun 9
Aymen / Amo

Plug 36
Dunya 63

Azet DE UK US

SG Buscape 43
Azet & Bobby Vandamme

Bad Bunny DE UK US

SG EOO 81
LP Debí Tirar Más Fotos 22 12

Un Verano Sin Ti 31

Josh Baker & Omar+ DE UK US

SG Back It Up 58

Sam Barber DE UK US

SG Indigo 61
Sam Barber feat. Avery Anna

LP Restless Mind 89

Pietro Basile DE UK US

SG Gianna (Remix) 60
Pietro Basile, Harris & Ford & Big TIM

The Beach Boys DE UK US

LP Sounds Of Summer – The Very Best 
The Beach Boys

32 14

Pet Sounds 85

The Beatles DE UK US

LP The Beatles 1967 - 1970 65
The Beatles 1962 - 1966 100

Natasha Bedingfield DE UK US

SG Unwritten 71 100

Beele DE UK US

LP Borondo 56

Beyoncé DE UK US

LP Cowboy Carter 40

Roy Bianco & Die Abbrunzati 
Boys

DE UK US

SG Bella Napoli 17
LP Mille Grazie 50

Kult 56

Big Tim DE UK US

SG Gianna (Remix) 60
Pietro Basile, Harris & Ford & Big TIM

BigXthaPlug DE UK US

SG All The Way 19
BigXthaPlug & Bailey Zimmerman

Hip-Hop 91
Lil Wayne & BigXthaPlug feat. Jay Jones

Seite 1



Artists - Index
LP Take Care 32

Jack Black DE UK US

SG Steve's Lava Chicken 38

The Black Eyed Peas DE UK US

SG Rock That Body 21 35
LP The E.N.D. (Energy Never Dies) 27

Bonez MC DE UK US

SG Hellcat 37
LX / Bonez MC

LP Palmen aus Plastik 84
Bonez MC & RAF Camora

Benson Boone DE UK US

SG Beautiful Things 58 12 10
Mystical Magical 17 28
Sorry I'm Here For Someone Else 82 85 27

LP Fireworks & Rollerblades 73 29 30

David Bowie DE UK US

LP Legacy 77

Chris Brown DE UK US

SG Holy Blindfold 55 89

Kane Brown DE UK US

SG Backseat Driver 60

Zach Bryan DE UK US

LP American Heartbreak 35
Zach Bryan 52
The Great American Bar Scene 57

Caney030 DE UK US

SG Linea Rossa 83
Kalim, Caney030 & Nizi19

Sabrina Carpenter DE UK US

SG Manchild 41 2 2
Espresso 53 48 16
Taste 54

LP Short n' Sweet 25 3 6
Emails I Can't Send 96

Tommy Cash DE UK US

SG Espresso Macchiato 95

Ceren DE UK US

SG Shabab(e)s im VIP 5
Pashanim / Ceren

Charli XCX DE UK US

SG Party 4 U 22 62
LP Brat 62 7 51

Rachel Chinouriri DE UK US

SG All I Ever Asked 76

Chrystal DE UK US

SG Dior 5
MK feat. Chrystal

The Days 34 36

Nina Chuba DE UK US

SG Wenn das Liebe ist 7
Unsicher 33
Fata Morgana 68

LP Glas 23

CMAT DE UK US

SG Take A Sexy Picture Of Me 57

CoComelon DE UK US

LP Nursery Rhymes By CoComelon 78

Coldplay DE UK US

SG Sparks 40 93
Viva La Vida 95
Yellow 99

Phil Collins DE UK US

LP The Singles 82

Luke Combs DE UK US

SG Backup Plan 45
Bailey Zimmerman & Luke Combs

LP This One's For You 62
Gettin' Old 99

Sarah Connor DE UK US

LP Freigeistin 10

Contec DE UK US

SG Als du gingst 55
Contec / Lina Maly

Creed DE UK US

LP Greatest Hits 76

Creedence Clearwater Revival DE UK US

LP Chronicle – The 20 Greatest Hits 40

CRO DE UK US

SG Einmal um die Welt 96
LP Raop 21

The Cure DE UK US

LP Mixes Of A Lost World 5 9

Cyril DE UK US

SG Stumblin' In 44

Miley Cyrus DE UK US

SG End Of The World 40
LP Something Beautiful 47

d4vd DE UK US

SG Feel It 89

Dardan DE UK US

SG Tutto Bene 12
Dardan / Morad

Seite 2



Artists - Index
Dasha DE UK US

SG Austin 84 88

Damiano David DE UK US

LP Funny Little Fears 93

Shirin David DE UK US

LP Schlau aber blond 63

Nathan Dawe DE UK US

SG Over You 87
Nathan Dawe & Shayen

Max Dean, Luke Dean & Locky DE UK US

SG Can't Decide 13

Olivia Dean DE UK US

SG Nice To Each Other 16
Dive 74

Lana Del Rey DE UK US

LP Born To Die 39 59

Russell Dickerson DE UK US

SG Happen To Me 50

Dido DE UK US

SG Thank You Not So Bad 77
Dimitri Vegas & Like Mike x Tiësto x W&W / 
Dido

Dikka DE UK US

LP Boah ist das krass 15

Dire Straits DE UK US

SG Sultans Of Swing 60
LP Brothers In Arms 37

Disco Lines DE UK US

SG No Broke Boys 37
Disco Lines & Tinashe

D.O.D. DE UK US

SG Somedays 68
Sonny Fodera, Jazzy & D.O.D

Doechii DE UK US

SG Anxiety 29 90 18
LP Alligator Bites Never Heal 86

Clementine Douglas DE UK US

SG Blessings 72 8
Calvin Harris & Clementine Douglas

Drake DE UK US

SG Nokia 78 14
Somebody Loves Me 54
PARTYNEXTDOOR & Drake

LP $ome $exy $ongs 4 U 75 10
PARTYNEXTDOOR & Drake

Take Care 95 38
Views 79
Certified Lover Boy 100

Drangsal DE UK US

LP Aus keiner meiner Brücken die in 
Asche liegen ist je ein Phönix 
emporgestiegen

24

Billie Eilish DE UK US

SG Birds Of A Feather 45 39 15
Wildflower 44

LP Hit Me Hard And Soft 13 24 16
When We All Fall Asleep, Where Do 
We Go?

60

Happier Than Ever 96 92

Eminem DE UK US

LP Curtain Call – The Hits 26 47
Curtain Call 2 67
The Eminem Show 87

Enhypen DE UK US

LP Desire – Unleash 12 11

Falling In Reverse DE UK US

LP Popular Monster 54

Feine Sahne Fischfilet DE UK US

LP Wir kommen in Frieden 43

Sam Fender DE UK US

SG People Watching 64
Seventeen Going Under 84
Rein Me In 86

LP People Watching 10
Seventeen Going Under 51
Hypersonic Missiles 58

Finch DE UK US

SG Liebe auf der Rückbank 99
Finch x Tream

Fleetwood Mac DE UK US

SG Dreams 72
Everywhere 94

LP 50 Years – Don't Stop 6
Rumours 19 28

Florence + The Machine DE UK US

SG Say My Name 29
Morgan Seatree feat. Florence + The Machine

FloyyMenor x Cris Mj DE UK US

SG Gata Only 100

Sonny Fodera DE UK US

SG Tell Me 27
Sonny Fodera & Clementine Douglas

Somedays 68
Sonny Fodera, Jazzy & D.O.D

Fontaines D.C. DE UK US

LP Romance 57

Seite 3



Artists - Index
Foo Fighters DE UK US

LP The Essential 99

Peter Fox DE UK US

LP Stadtaffe 34

Forrest Frank DE UK US

SG Your Way's Better 65
LP Child Of God II 75

Fuerza Regida DE UK US

SG Marlboro Rojo 72
Tu Sancho 73
Me Jalo 80
Fuerza Regida & Grupo Frontera

Por Esos Ojos 92
LP 111XPANTIA 19

Nelly Furtado DE UK US

LP Loose 59

Ghostface Killah DE UK US

LP Supreme Clientele 52

GloRilla DE UK US

SG Killin' It Girl 30 40
J-Hope feat. GloRilla

Typa 56

Goo Goo Dolls DE UK US

SG Iris 66

Esther Graf DE UK US

SG Mama hat gesagt 93
SDP / Sido / Esther Graf

Ariana Grande DE UK US

SG Twilight Zone 88
LP Eternal Sunshine 63 53

Gravagerz & Kiki Vera DE UK US

SG Pool 93

Riley Green DE UK US

SG Worst Way 21
LP Don't Mind If I Do 72

Green Day DE UK US

LP Greatest Hits: God's Favorite Band 44

Grupo Frontera DE UK US

SG Me Jalo 80
Fuerza Regida & Grupo Frontera

David Guetta DE UK US

SG Beautiful People 47 69
David Guetta & Sia

LP Nothing But The Beat 74
One Love 76

Gunna DE UK US

SG Won't Stop 70

Haaland936 DE UK US

SG Coração 31
Haaland936 / Amo

Half Man Half Biscuit DE UK US

LP All Asimov And No Fresh Air 64

Calvin Harris DE UK US

SG Blessings 72 8
Calvin Harris & Clementine Douglas

LP 96 Months 35
Motion 89

Levi Heron DE UK US

SG The Glen 70 24

Calum Hood DE UK US

LP Order Chaos Order 20 54

Whitney Houston DE UK US

LP I Will Always Love You - The Best 
Of Whitney Houston

61

Hozier DE UK US

SG Too Sweet 70
LP Hozier 80 60

HUGEL DE UK US

SG I Adore You 14
Hugel x Topic x Arash feat. Daecolm

James Hype DE UK US

SG Don't Wake Me Up 65

In Parallel DE UK US

SG Now It's Gone 77

Michael Jackson DE UK US

LP The Essential Michael Jackson 16 88

Jazeek DE UK US

SG Akon 3
LP Most Valuable Playa 14

Jazzy DE UK US

SG Somedays 68
Sonny Fodera, Jazzy & D.O.D

Jelly Roll DE UK US

SG Bloodline 19 55
Alex Warren feat. Jelly Roll

Amen 64
Shaboozey & Jelly Roll

LP Beautifully Broken 49

Jethro Tull DE UK US

LP Live From Baloise Session Basel 
15/11/2008

97

J-Hope DE UK US

SG Killin' It Girl 30 40
J-Hope feat. GloRilla

Seite 4



Artists - Index
Billy Joel DE UK US

LP Piano Man – The Very Best Of Billy 
Joel

36

Elton John DE UK US

LP Diamonds 18 41

Journey DE UK US

SG Don't Stop Believin' 79
LP Greatest Hits 67

Madeline Juno DE UK US

LP Anomalie Pt. 1 8

Noah Kahan DE UK US

SG Stick Season 79
LP Stick Season 20 21

Roland Kaiser DE UK US

LP Marathon 79

Kalim DE UK US

SG Linea Rossa 83
Kalim, Caney030 & Nizi19

Kamrad DE UK US

SG Be Mine 25

Katseye DE UK US

SG Gnarly 83 98

Kehlani DE UK US

SG Folded 76

Toby Keith DE UK US

LP 35 Biggest Hits 74

Khalid DE UK US

SG All I Know 71
Rudimental & Khalid

The Killers DE UK US

SG Mr. Brightside 67

King Gizzard & The Lizard 
Wizard

DE UK US

LP Phantom Island 85

Kontra K DE UK US

SG Geboren um zu leben 18
Kontra K x Ness

Keine Helden 75
Kontra K x SDP

Kraftklub DE UK US

SG Schief in jedem Chor 66

Noah Kraus DE UK US

SG Nur ein Wort 88
Noah Kraus & Wir Sind Helden

Lacazette DE UK US

SG LKW 30

LP Lid 42

Lady Gaga DE UK US

SG Die With A Smile 46 49 8
Lady Gaga & Bruno Mars

Abracadabra 27 42
LP MAYHEM 48 69 29

The Fame 30 66 92

Brandon Lake DE UK US

SG Hard Fought Hallelujah 52
LP King Of Hearts 7

Kendrick Lamar DE UK US

SG Luther 5
Kendrick Lamar & SZA

30 For 30 24
SZA with Kendrick Lamar

TV Off 43
Kendrick Lamar feat. Lefty Gunplay

Squabble Up 49
Peekaboo 68
Kendrick Lamar feat. AzChike

LP GNX 61 8
good kid, m.A.A.d city 34
Damn. 59

Ella Langley DE UK US

SG Weren't For The Wind 23
LP Hungover 65

Latto DE UK US

SG Art 97
Nemzzz feat. Latto

Lavinia DE UK US

SG Borderline 35 82
Ely Oaks & Lavinia

Ravyn Lenae DE UK US

SG Love Me Not 20 3 17

Lil Baby DE UK US

LP My Turn 84

Lil Tecca DE UK US

SG Dark Thoughts 38
OWA OWA 80 51
Half The Plot 78

LP Dopamine 55 17 3

Lil Wayne DE UK US

SG Hip-Hop 91
Lil Wayne & BigXthaPlug feat. Jay Jones

LP Tha Carter VI 18

Linkin Park DE UK US

SG The Emptiness Machine 16
In The End 51
Numb 78
Up From The Bottom 87

LP From Zero 3

Seite 5



Artists - Index
LP Meteora 16

[Hybrid Theory] 19
Papercuts – Singles Collection 
2000 - 2023

22

Minutes To Midnight 65

Dua Lipa DE UK US

LP Dua Lipa 50
Future Nostalgia 90

Little Mix DE UK US

LP Between Us 83

Little Simz DE UK US

LP Lotus 71

Lorde DE UK US

SG What Was That 61
LP Pure Heroine 81

LX DE UK US

SG Hellcat 37
LX / Bonez MC

Lynyrd Skynyrd DE UK US

LP All Time Greatest Hits 94

Macklemore DE UK US

SG Can't Hold Us 94
Macklemore & Ryan Lewis feat. Ray Dalton

Lina Maly DE UK US

SG Als du gingst 55
Contec / Lina Maly

Mariah The Scientist DE UK US

SG Burning Blue 37

The Marias DE UK US

SG No One Noticed 46
LP Submarine 77

Bob Marley & The Wailers DE UK US

LP Legend – The Best Of Bob Marley 
And The Wailers

41 58

Maroon 5 DE UK US

LP Singles 49

James Marriott DE UK US

LP Don't Tell The Dog 1

Bruno Mars DE UK US

SG Die With A Smile 46 49 8
Lady Gaga & Bruno Mars

APT. 11 32 25
Rosé / Bruno Mars

LP Doo-Wops & Hooligans 94

Max McNown DE UK US

SG Better Me For You (Brown Eyes) 96

Tate McRae DE UK US

SG What I Want 43 3
Morgan Wallen feat. Tate McRae

Just Keep Watching 39 15 59
Revolving Door 26
Sports Car 51 33
Greedy 80

LP So Close To What 18 12 25
Think Later 88

Metallica DE UK US

LP Load 2 46 64
Metallica 78

MGK DE UK US

SG Cliché 75 99

George Michael DE UK US

LP Twenty Five 60

MilleniumKid & JBS DE UK US

SG Vielleicht vielleicht 13
Unendlichkeit 56

LP Dystopie 82

M K DE UK US

SG Dior 5
MK feat. Chrystal

Moliy & Silent Addy (feat. 
Skillibeng & Shenseea)

DE UK US

SG Shake It To The Max (Fly) 10 14 47

Morad DE UK US

SG Tutto Bene 12
Dardan / Morad

Megan Moroney DE UK US

LP Am I Okay? 73

Van Morrison DE UK US

LP Rememberíng Now 6 11

Jessie Murph DE UK US

SG Blue Strips 20
Touch Me Like A Gangster 71

Ty Myers DE UK US

SG Thought It Was Love 82

Nemzzz DE UK US

SG Art 97
Nemzzz feat. Latto

Ness DE UK US

SG Geboren um zu leben 18
Kontra K x Ness

Skye Newman DE UK US

SG Family Matters 6
Hairdresser 23

Seite 6



Artists - Index
Nickelback DE UK US

LP The Best Of Nickelback Volume 1 50

Nirvana DE UK US

LP Nevermind 69 71
Nirvana 86

Nizi19 DE UK US

SG Linea Rossa 83
Kalim, Caney030 & Nizi19

Nockalm Quintett DE UK US

LP Glücksmomente 94
Nockis

Ely Oaks DE UK US

SG Borderline 35 82
Ely Oaks & Lavinia

Oasis DE UK US

LP Time Flies ... 1994 - 2009 2
(What's The Story) Morning Glory? 28
Definitely Maybe 45

Frank Ocean DE UK US

LP Blonde 69
Channel Orange 95

Tom Odell DE UK US

SG Another Love 81

Oimara DE UK US

SG Wackelkontakt 8

Olson DE UK US

SG Alle Risse heilen 90

Ozzy Osbourne DE UK US

LP Scream 80

PARTYNEXTDOOR DE UK US

SG Somebody Loves Me 54
PARTYNEXTDOOR & Drake

LP $ome $exy $ongs 4 U 75 10
PARTYNEXTDOOR & Drake

Pashanim DE UK US

SG Shabab(e)s im VIP 5
Pashanim / Ceren

Mittelmeer 62
2 Sitza 85
Top 10 98
Selim61 & Pashanim

LP Grünewürfelflow 11
2000 29
Himmel über Berlin 77

Gigi Perez DE UK US

SG Sailor Song 63

Katy Perry DE UK US

LP Teenage Dream 41 53

Tom Petty & The Heartbreakers DE UK US

LP Greatest Hits 80

Pink Floyd DE UK US

LP Pink Floyd At Pompeii – MCMLXXII 17

PinkPantheress DE UK US

SG Illegal 73

Pitbull DE UK US

LP Greatest Hits 21 66
Planet Pit 58

Playboi Carti DE UK US

SG Timeless 36
The Weeknd / Playboi Carti

Rather Lie 74
Playboi Carti & The Weeknd

LP MUSIC 27

Pluto & YKNIECE DE UK US

SG Whim Whamiee 63

Adam Port, Stryv, Keinemusik, 
Orso & Malachiii

DE UK US

SG Move 22

Post Malone DE UK US

SG I Had Some Help 92 13
Post Malone & Morgan Wallen

I Ain't Comin' Back 34
Morgan Wallen feat. Post Malone

LP The Diamond Collection 42 23
F-1 Trillion 26

Elvis Presley DE UK US

LP ELV1S – 30 # 1 Hits 68

Provinz DE UK US

SG Walzer 54
LP Pazifik 45

Pulp DE UK US

LP More 49 5

Queen DE UK US

LP Greatest Hits 39 54
Queen 72

Radiohead DE UK US

LP OK Computer 74

RAF Camora DE UK US

SG Connected 26
RAF Camora / Reezy

Bottega 64
LP Palmen aus Plastik 84

Bonez MC & RAF Camora

Rammstein DE UK US

LP Mutter 100

Seite 7



Artists - Index
RAYE DE UK US

SG Suzanne 34
Mark Ronson & Raye

Red Hot Chili Peppers DE UK US

LP Greatest Hits 48

Denon Reed & Cru2 DE UK US

SG I Need To Know 62

Reezy DE UK US

SG Connected 26
RAF Camora / Reezy

Sabía Que No 28

Thomas Rhett DE UK US

SG After All The Bars Are Closed 53

Rihanna DE UK US

LP Good Girl Gone Bad 46 72
Loud 86

Chappell Roan DE UK US

SG Pink Pony Club 4 11
Good Luck, Babe! 47

LP The Rise And Fall Of A Midwest 
Princess

98 23 17

Olivia Rodrigo DE UK US

LP Sour 70 30 55
Guts 34 83

The Rolling Stones DE UK US

LP Forty Licks – Best Of 89

Mark Ronson DE UK US

SG Suzanne 34
Mark Ronson & Raye

Rosé DE UK US

SG APT. 11 32 25
Rosé / Bruno Mars

Josh Ross DE UK US

SG Single Again 97

Rudimental DE UK US

SG All I Know 71
Rudimental & Khalid

Rumbombe DE UK US

SG Hurensohn 74

Travi$ Scott DE UK US

LP Utopia 85
Astroworld 90

The Script DE UK US

LP Tales From The Script - Greatest 
Hits

91

SDP DE UK US

SG Keine Helden 75
Kontra K x SDP

Mama hat gesagt 93
SDP / Sido / Esther Graf

Morgan Seatree DE UK US

SG Say My Name 29
Morgan Seatree feat. Florence + The Machine

Seiler & Speer DE UK US

LP Hödn 68

Selim61 DE UK US

SG Top 10 98
Selim61 & Pashanim

Shaboozey DE UK US

SG A Bar Song (Tipsy) 61 56 7
Good News 30
Amen 64
Shaboozey & Jelly Roll

LP Where I've Been. Isn't Where I'm 
Going

15

Shayen DE UK US

SG Over You 87
Nathan Dawe & Shayen

Ed Sheeran DE UK US

SG Azizam 6 11 57
Sapphire 65 9 83
Old Phone 52

LP +-=÷x Tour Collection 4 46
÷ [Divide] 53 38

Sia DE UK US

SG Beautiful People 47 69
David Guetta & Sia

Sido DE UK US

SG Mama hat gesagt 93
SDP / Sido / Esther Graf

Skepta DE UK US

SG Cops & Robbers 45
Sammy Virji & Skepta

Ski Aggu DE UK US

SG Palermo 92

Sleep Token DE UK US

LP Even In Arcadia 28 33 37

Jorja Smith DE UK US

SG The Way I Love You 59

Myles Smith DE UK US

SG Nice To Meet You 69 20 85
Gold 44
Stargazing 46

LP A Minute... (MA) 62

Seite 8



Artists - Index
Nate Smith DE UK US

SG Fix What You Didn't Break 77

The Smiths DE UK US

LP The Sound Of The Smiths 70

Sombr DE UK US

SG Undressed 38 7 29
Back To Friends 52 10 31

S.Sommerland, K.Glück und Die 
Kita-Frösche

DE UK US

LP Die 30 besten Spiel- und 
Bewegungslieder

91

Souly DE UK US

LP Traence 1

Britney Spears DE UK US

LP The Singles Collection 73

Bruce Springsteen DE UK US

LP Born In The USA 99

Chris Stapleton DE UK US

LP Traveller 68
Starting Over 97

Stereophonics DE UK US

LP Decade In The Sun - Best Of 
Stereophonics

84

George Strait DE UK US

LP 50 Number Ones 93

Taylor Swift DE UK US

LP The Tortured Poets Department 66 47 22
Reputation 40 52 42
Lover 67 76 45
Folklore 71 70
Midnights 97 78
1989 92 98

SZA DE UK US

SG Luther 5
Kendrick Lamar & SZA

30 For 30 24
SZA with Kendrick Lamar

LP SOS 27 4
Ctrl 48

Takt32 DE UK US

LP Den Umständen widersprechend 4

Teddy Swims DE UK US

SG Lose Control 89 42 9
Bad Dreams 49 50
The Door 53

LP I've Tried Everything But Therapy 
(Part I)

95 79 33

Leon Thomas DE UK US

SG Mutt 12
LP Mutt 61

Tiësto DE UK US

SG Thank You Not So Bad 77
Dimitri Vegas & Like Mike x Tiësto x W&W / 
Dido

Tinashe DE UK US

SG No Broke Boys 37
Disco Lines & Tinashe

Zach Top DE UK US

LP Cold Beer & Country Music 44

Topic DE UK US

SG I Adore You 14
Hugel x Topic x Arash feat. Daecolm

AJ Tracey DE UK US

LP Don't Die Before You're Dead 37

Tream & Treamiboii DE UK US

SG Drago Augustino 23
Liebe auf der Rückbank 99
Finch x Tream

Turnstile DE UK US

LP Never Enough 33 96

Twenty One Pilots DE UK US

SG The Contract 33

Ty Dolla $ign DE UK US

SG Location 97
Zerb, Ty Dolla $ign, Wiz Khalifa

Tyler, The Creator DE UK US

LP CHROMAKOPIA 90

Bobby Vandamme DE UK US

SG Buscape 43
Azet & Bobby Vandamme

Neton Vega DE UK US

LP Mi Vida Mi Muerte 43

Dimitri Vegas DE UK US

SG Thank You Not So Bad 77
Dimitri Vegas & Like Mike x Tiësto x W&W / 
Dido

Sammy Virji DE UK US

SG Cops & Robbers 45
Sammy Virji & Skepta

Volbeat DE UK US

LP God Of Angels Trust 7

Morgan Wallen DE UK US

SG What I Want 43 3
Morgan Wallen feat. Tate McRae

Just In Case 4

Seite 9



Artists - Index
SG I'm The Problem 6

I Had Some Help 92 13
Post Malone & Morgan Wallen

Love Somebody 22
I Got Better 26
20 Cigarettes 32
I Ain't Comin' Back 34
Morgan Wallen feat. Post Malone

Superman 41
TN 58
Dark Til Daylight 66
I'm A Little Crazy 67
Eyes Are Closed 79
Where'd That Girl Go 84
Kick Myself 86
Kiss Her In Front Of You 87
Skoal, Chevy, And Browning 90
If You Were Mine 94
Falling Apart 100

LP I'm The Problem 31 1
One Thing At A Time 5
Dangerous – The Double Album 9
If I Know Me 63

Alex Warren DE UK US

SG Ordinary 1 1 1
Bloodline 19 55
Alex Warren feat. Jelly Roll

Carry You Home 21
LP You'll Be Alright, Kid (Chapter 1) 35 15 20

The Weeknd DE UK US

SG Timeless 36
The Weeknd / Playboi Carti

Cry For Me 48
Rather Lie 74
Playboi Carti & The Weeknd

LP The Highlights 8
Hurry Up Tomorrow 44 24
Starboy 81
After Hours 87
Beauty Behind The Madness 98

Kanye West DE UK US

LP Graduation 88

Hudson Westbrook DE UK US

SG House Again 75

Tucker Wetmore DE UK US

LP What Not To 82

WifiSkeleton& I Wanna Be A 
Jack-o-Lantern

DE UK US

SG Nope Your Too Late I Already Died 91

Wir Sind Helden DE UK US

SG Nur ein Wort 88
Noah Kraus & Wir Sind Helden

Wiz Khalifa DE UK US

SG Location 97
Zerb, Ty Dolla $ign, Wiz Khalifa

WizTheMC & Bees and Honey DE UK US

SG Show Me Love 4 28

Stevie Wonder DE UK US

LP The Definitive Collection 87

Lola Young DE UK US

SG One Thing 18
Messy 19 31 39

Neil Young DE UK US

LP Talkin To The Trees 9
Neil Young & The Chrome Hearts

Yung Saint Paul DE UK US

SG Camilla 15

Yungblud DE UK US

SG Zombie 98

Zah1de DE UK US

SG Mona Lisa Motion 48
Zahide Did It Better 59

Zartmann DE UK US

SG Tau mich auf 2
eehhhyyy 73

LP Schönhauser EP 26
Dafür bin ich frei 32

Zerb DE UK US

SG Location 97
Zerb, Ty Dolla $ign, Wiz Khalifa

Bailey Zimmerman DE UK US

SG All The Way 19
BigXthaPlug & Bailey Zimmerman

Backup Plan 45
Bailey Zimmerman & Luke Combs

LP Religiously. The Album. 91

Zsá Zsá DE UK US

SG Bad Bunnie$ 50

Stage Cast Recording DE UK US

LP Hamilton - An American Musical 13

Various Artists DE UK US

LP Sing meinen Song – Das 
Tauschkonzert Volume 12

31

Sing meinen Song DE UK US

LP Sing meinen Song – Das 
Tauschkonzert Volume 12

31

Various Artists

Seite 10


	0-cover-2024-06-20
	1-ds-2025-06-20
	2-dl-2025-06-20
	4-es-2025-06-28
	5-el-2025-06-28
	6-as-2025-06-28
	7-al-2025-06-28
	9-index-2025-06-20

